Resolution No. 2024-47

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF PEMBERTON
AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN NEW JERSEY
ANIMAL CONTROL, LLC AND THE BOROUGH OF
PEMBERTON FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Borough Council wish to contract for animal control services for the Borough of Pemberton; and

WHEREAS, New Jersey Animal Control, LLC has submitted an agreement for 2024 to the Borough of Pemberton outlining the services and cost which is annexed hereto,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Pemberton authorize the Administrator to enter into an agreement with New Jersey Animal Control, LLC,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that New Jersey Animal Control, LLC will perform work for the Borough only when contacted by Central Communications under the direct order of the Police Department, Borough Administrator, or other officers of the Borough of Pemberton as directed by the Administrator,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be sent to the Chief of Police, New Jersey Animal Control LLC, and filed in the office of the Municipal Clerk.